

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11966/2025

Dr. Ram Dhan Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Swami Keshavanand Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prakhar Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

03/09/2025

Issue notices to the respondents, returnable by six weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/27