

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11966/2025

Dr. Ram Dhan Jat S/o Shri Ram Chandra Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Swami Keshavanand Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prakhar Gupta
Mr. Sanjay Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

20/11/2025

1. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Additional service by speed post is also permitted.
3. Service by "dasti" is also permitted.
4. List this matter on 11.12.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J