

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11966/2025

Dr. Ram Dhan Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Swami Keshavanand Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pramod Kumar Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

10/02/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for time to file reply to the writ petition.

Let the matter be listed on 05.03.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J