

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11966/2025

Dr. Ram Dhan Jat S/o Shri Ram Chandra Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Swami Keshavanand Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Ram Dhan Jat, petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/05/2026

Dr. Ram Dhan Jat appeared in person and submitted that although, the petitioner rendered ad-hoc services on the post of Senior Technical Assistant from 15.11.1989 to 08.05.1996 in respondent-University and subsequently, he was regularly appointed on the post of Assistant Professor, yet without there being any cogent reason, the respondents are not computing the aforesaid period rendered by the petitioner on the post of Senior Technical Assistant as qualifying services for the purpose of pension.

No one is present on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter on 18.05.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J